
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 11th day of December, 2018, by and between 

ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will 

amend the prior agreement between parties entitled “Preparation of an Initial Study, and either a 

Subsequent Mitigated Negative Declaration or an Environmental Impact Report for the proposed 

Lake Van Norden Spillway project in Soda Springs (EIS16-003) on behalf of the Truckee Donner 

Land Trust,” executed on July 11, 2017 by Resolution No. 17-378. 

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and 

 

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties; and  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. Renew the contract by extending the expiration date from December 31, 2018 to 

December 31, 2019. 
 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 

force and effect except as amended herein. 
 

 

 

 COUNTY OF NEVADA 

 

 

 BY: _________________________ 

         Honorable Ed Scofield 

                                                               Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

 

 

 

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR: 

 

 

By: ____________________________ By: __________________________ 

       Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  

  Title: ________________________ 

       Environmental Ascent, Inc.  

 

 
 
 
 

 
 


